

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 3222 OF 2025**

Edelweiss Asset Reconstruction Company
Limited (acting in capacity as Trustee of EARC
Trust SC-371) ...Petitioner.

V/s

National Company Law Tribunal at Mumbai
through its Deputy Registrar and Another ...Respondents.

**WITH
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 3221 OF 2025**

Edelweiss Asset Reconstruction Company
Limited (acting in capacity as Trustee of EARC
Trust SC-396) ...Petitioner.

V/s

National Company Law Tribunal at Mumbai,
through its Deputy Registrar and Others ...Respondents.

Mr. Bhalchandra Palav with Mr. Aniket Dighe i/b Bhal & Co., Advocates
for the petitioner.

Mr. Rakesh Pathak, Assistant Government Pleader for State –
respondent nos. 6 and 7 in Writ Petition No.3222 of 2025.

Ms. Priyanka Shelar, Legal Officer of the petitioner, present.

**CORAM : A. S. CHANDURKAR &
ARIF S. DOCTOR, JJ.**

DATE : 24th MARCH, 2025

PC. :

List on 04/04/2025 with Writ Petition No.75 of 2025. To be
placed after urgent matters.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)

(A. S. CHANDURKAR, J.)